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NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL 
Case Nos. 16-cv-01578-BLF; 16-cv-01579-BLF; 16-cv-
01580-BLF; 16-cv-01581-BLF; and 16-cv-02252-BLF 

 

 

STADHEIM & GREAR, LTD. 
Rolf O. Stadheim 
stadheim@stadheimgrear.com 
George C. Summerfield 
summerfield@stadheimgrear.com 
Robert M. Spalding 
spalding@stadheimgrear.com 
400 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2200 
Chicago, IL 60611 
Telephone: (312) 755-4400 
Facsimile: (312) 755-4408 
 
Attorneys for  
DANIEL L. FLAMM 
 
 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 

DANIEL L. FLAMM, 
 

Plaintiff,  
 

vs. 
 
GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S. INC.;  
 

Defendant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Related Case Nos. 16-cv-01578-BLF; 16-cv-
01579-BLF; 16-cv-01580-BLF; 16-cv-01581-
BLF; and 16-cv-02252-BLF 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL 
 
Dept.: Courtroom 3 - 5th Floor 
Judge: Hon. Beth Labson Freeman  

DANIEL L. FLAMM, 
 

Plaintiff,  
 

vs. 
 
INTEL CORPORATION, 
 
Defendant 

 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

DANIEL L. FLAMM, 
 

Plaintiff,  
 

vs. 
 
MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC., 
 
Defendant 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 

Case 5:16-cv-01578-BLF   Document 33   Filed 02/27/17   Page 1 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 - 2 - 
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Case Nos. 16-cv-01578-BLF; 16-cv-01579-BLF; 16-cv-
01580-BLF; 16-cv-01581-BLF; and 16-cv-02252-BLF 

 

 

DANIEL L. FLAMM, 
 

Plaintiff,  
 

vs. 
 
MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., 
 

Defendant 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 

DANIEL L. FLAMM, 
 

Plaintiff,  
 

vs. 
 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., et 
al., 

Defendants 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that GEORGE C. SUMMERFIELD and ROBERT M. 

SPALDING of Stadheim & Grear, Ltd. hereby withdraws as attorney of record for DANIEL L. 

FLAMM in the above actions. Counsel of record for Plaintiff otherwise remains the same with Mr. 

Stadheim serving as lead counsel for Dr. Flamm. 

Dated: February 27, 2017  

 By:   /s/ Robert M. Spalding            
Rolf O. Stadheim 
stadheim@stadheimgrear.com 
George C. Summerfield 
summerfield@stadheimgrear.com 
Robert M. Spalding 
spalding@stadheimgrear.com 
STADHEIM & GREAR, LTD. 
400 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2200 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 
Telephone: (312) 755-4400 
Facsimile: (312) 755-4408 
 
Attorneys for  
DANIEL L. FLAMM 
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CERTIFICATION 
 

I, Robert M. Spalding, am the ECF User whose identification and password are being used 
to file Notice of Change of Counsel. 
 
 
Dated: February 27, 2017      By: /s/ Robert M. Spalding 
              Robert M. Spalding 
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